104 Product Features
105 How it Works
105 Materials of Construction
106 How it’s Used
106 Application Ideas
106 Target Applications
106 Drive Options
106 Advantages

SWITCHES
114 Ultran® High Load Electric Slides  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO ORDER
Bimba Electric Ultran® High Load Slides are practical solutions for positioning applications. They are available
without motors, with DC motors, or with stepper motors. The DC motor option provides thrust and speed suitable
for a wide variety of applications. The stepper motor option provides similar capabilities but allows for more
precise positioning. Contact Bimba for your custom requirements.
To select a motorized product, first determine the maximum thrust required for your application. Refer to the
graphs on pages BLANK. Next determine the speed required. Higher speeds may require a more powerful motor
and frame. After the motor and frame are selected, determine position accuracy. Select coarse if 0.100 inch
mid-stroke position control is needed. Fine provides better than 0.010 inch control. Finally, select a ballscrew for
highest efficiency and greatest load capacity, or select a lead screw for quietest operation and least end play.
The model number of all Ultran® High Load Electric slides consists of four alphanumeric clusters. Please refer
to the table below for an example of a UHLECLN-098-ATW. This is a 09 frame UHLE slide with a coarse screw
bearing, lead screw, no motor, 8-inch stroke length, stroke adjustment at both ends, switch track, and screw wiper.
1 Select Fine for most accurate positioning and least end play.
2 Select Ball for highest efficiency and greatest load capacity. Select Lead for quietest operation and least end play.
3 See page 10 for switch selection table.
4 The DC motor option provides thrust and speed suitable for a wide variety of applications. The stepper motor option provides similar capabilities but allows for more precise positioning.
5 Select screw wiper to keep contamination out of drive nut.
UHLE C L N - 09 8 - ATW
PRODUCT TYPE
UHLE
SCREW TYPE2
B Ball
L Lead
MOTOR OPTION1
D DC Motor
N No Motor
P Stepper Motor
POSITIONING
ACCURACY1
C Coarse
F Fine
OPTIONS
A Stroke adjustment, both ends
A1 Stroke adjustment, end 1
A2 Stroke adjustment, end 2
B Bumpers, both ends
B1 Bumper, end 1
B2 Bumper, end 2
T Switch Track (HC and HK)3
U Switch Track (MR, MSC, and
MSK)3
W Screw Wiper5
STROKE LENGTH
6" to 72"
 Available in 1/4"
increments1
FRAME SIZE
09
17
115For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
HOW TO REPAIR
Bimba UHLE devices are repairable. However, UHLEs are not intended to be field-repairable. While they are
designed for long-life, if a device is in need of repair and is able to be repaired, the unit must be returned to Bimba
for the repair.
Should a repair be needed, please note the part number and serial number, and contact Bimba Customer Service
at (800) 442-4622 (800.44.BIMBA) or e-mail cs@bimba.com.
116 Ultran® High Load Electric Slides  |  BIMBA BIM-EMFL-617 Catalog 2017
HOW TO CUSTOMIZE
Many popular standard features and options are available. If you need a special design feature or special
adaptation, call on our custom solutions and specials design capabilities for the right product for your application.